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
SqFt: 1,995 SqFt (Other) COE Date:07/02/2015 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 0.15 Acres (Tax) X St: Torres / 10th
Elem: Carmel River Elementary / Carmel Unified
High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified
Remarks: Secluded & spacious only 3 blocks from town sits this 3 bd/3ba 1995 sq ft home w/rare 2 car 
garage! Eichler style home w/walls of windows looking onto 3 private outdoor spaces. Seamless 
indoor/outdoor living, layers of trees, on a lg 6500 sf lot. Spacious & charming w/high ceilings, light & 
roomy bdrms, each w/ own bath. The lower level has extra lg guest bdrm/2nd master suite w/ its own 
bathroom, entrance & office. Feel the day's worries melt away the minute you step foot onto this very 
rare Carmel home!

2 NE Monte Verde , Carmel by the Sea 93921
Class: Res. Single Family List Price:$1,295,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 2 Sale Price:$1,295,000 MLS#: ML81469540
Baths (F/P): 2 (2/0) List Date:06/09/2015 DOM: 0
SqFt: 1,340 SqFt COE Date:07/07/2015 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 0.09 Acres X St: 12TH
Elem: Carmel River Elementary / Carmel Unified
High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified
Remarks: GOLDEN RECTANGLE: MID- CENTURY MODERN BEACH COTTAGE: PERFECT LOCATION: just 
stroll 5 blocks to the Village for dinner or 5 barefoot blocks to the beach for play. Very well built home, 
paint cut redwood walls, abundance of glass, wood cathedral ceilings & hardwood floors throughout. 
Water credits for 3.5+ baths. Large open living/dinning room with fireplace. Great opportunity to own 
your dream location beach house + awesome vacation rental potential.

JUNIPERO 2NW 11TH , Carmel by the Sea 93921
Class: Res. Single Family List Price:$1,365,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 3 Sale Price:$1,225,000 MLS#: ML81463160
Baths (F/P): 2 (2/0) List Date:05/02/2015 DOM: 66
SqFt: 1,594 SqFt (Other) COE Date:07/21/2015 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 0.09 Acres X St: 11TH
Elem: Carmel River Elementary / Carmel Unified
High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified
Remarks: Casual elegance in Carmel By The Sea. High above the street like a treetop aerie sits a home 
for the discriminating buyer who appreciates quality workmanship & finishes. Custom built in 2008 with 
loving attention to detail, this distinctive property shows the finest materials: Italian marble & stone, 
hand-hewn walnut floors, artisan wrought iron railings, custom cabinetry, European signed doors, 
Campesato windows, Murano glass fixtures & more. A marriage of modern convenience with Old World 
craftsmanship.

27540 Via Sereno , Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Single Family List Price:$1,290,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 4 Sale Price:$1,200,000 MLS#: ML81464850
Baths (F/P): 3 (3/0) List Date:05/12/2015 DOM: 11
SqFt: 2,521 SqFt (Other) COE Date:07/10/2015 HOA Fee: $250
Lot Size: 1.00 Acres (Other) X St: Schulte
Elem: Tularcitos Elementary / Carmel Unified
High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified
Remarks: Enjoy over 2500 sqft of comfortable elegance showcased by a gourmet kitchen with double 
ovens & warming drawer, 6 burner Pro Gas Stove, wine refrigerator, & granite covered island. In 
addition, enjoy a generous separate dining room, 2 fire places, hardwood floors, tankless water heater, 
3-4 large bedrooms(optional office/den) & 3 full baths, large outdoor deck overlooking your spacious 
completely fenced back yard with fruit trees. All nestled in a perfect Carmel/Carmel Valley private Gated 
Community.

9523 Bay , Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Townhouse List Price:$1,190,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 3 Sale Price:$1,160,000 MLS#: ML81461456
Baths (F/P): 4 (3/1) List Date:04/23/2015 DOM: 71
SqFt: 2,333 SqFt (Tax) COE Date:07/29/2015 HOA Fee: $570
Lot Size: 0.08 Acres (Tax) X St: Homestead Pl
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: / Carmel Unified
Remarks: Lovely renovated end unit in desirable location of Carmel Valley Ranch...views of the 3rd 
fairway from private rear patio...Incredibly well appointed chef's kitchen features refreshment bar, 
coffee bar, and top of the line appliances...all 3 bedrooms have beautifully upgraded private 
baths...downstairs office/den with 1/2 bath...electronic shades in living room...wonderful open floor 
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
SqFt: 1,219 SqFt (Tax) COE Date:07/17/2015 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 0.09 Acres (Tax) X St: 4th and Perry 

Newberry
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified
Remarks: 3 bedroom, 2 bath home in the Village of Carmel under a million. Property is a classic cottage 
ready for a new owner.



7020 VALLEY GREENS ,#19, Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Townhouse List Price:$750,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 2 Sale Price:$720,000 MLS#: ML81431944
Baths (F/P): 3 (2/1) List Date:09/03/2014 DOM: 319
SqFt: 1,732 SqFt (Other) COE Date:07/29/2015 HOA Fee: $460
Lot Size: 0.02 Acres X St: Rancho San 

Carlos
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: / Carmel Unified
Remarks: Private Quail Town home...Fabulous Chef's kitchen,custom designed cabinetry & high end 
appliances.Open floor plan,Living room & Dining area creates a spacious Great room.Family room/Study,2 
Master Suites & High ceilings throughout.Patio Deck overlooks Pool area~ Residence enjoys natural 
sunlight and valley mountain views...Coveted Quail Lodge location and its so desired Micro climate of 
Valley Sunshine & Coastal Breezes! Corporate retreat,Vacation home or Full time residence...All Ages 
shall be inspired !!

3219 Serra , Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Single Family List Price:$699,500 Status: Sold
Beds: 2 Sale Price:$655,000 MLS#: ML81463196
Baths (F/P): 1 (1/0) List Date:05/03/2015 DOM: 0
SqFt: 1,102 SqFt (Other) COE Date:07/22/2015 HOA Fee:
Lot Size: 0.12 Acres X St: Carpenter
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: / Carmel Unified
Remarks: Charming authentic post adobe & clear heart redwood home*Many unique features,very 
private setting*Enter thru the front courtyard & handcrafted front door into an interior that is both 
spacious & artistic*"L-shaped" home allows views/access to the peaceful courtyard (perfect for 
entertaining) from most rooms*Stamped/dyed concrete floors,interior redwood walls,cork ceilings,exudes 
charm*Big lot*

24501 Via Mar Monte ,#65, Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Townhouse List Price:$598,888 Status: Sold
Beds: 2 Sale Price:$598,888 MLS#: ML81465960
Baths (F/P): 2 (2/0) List Date:05/19/2015 DOM: 4
SqFt: 1,400 SqFt (Tax) COE Date:07/08/2015 HOA Fee: $550
Lot Size: 0.04 Acres (Tax) X St: Carpenter
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: / Carmel Unified
Remarks: Fantastic Views of the Mountains, Fish Ranch and Green Belt from the living room and deck of 
this very well maintained and spacious condominium. A delightful, sunny atrium in the middle makes this 
a very light and bright unit. With a sunny southern orientation, the newer composite deck is an ideal 
place to enjoy the outdoors in comfortable privacy at tree top height. Easy access to recreational 
facilities, shopping, Carmel's famous restaurants and Beaches. Rare find in today's market. Carmel 
Schools!!.

4000 Rio ,#2, Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Condominium List Price:$610,000 Status: Sold
Beds: 2 Sale Price:$595,000 MLS#: ML81468086
Baths (F/P): 3 (2/1) List Date:06/01/2015 DOM: 7
SqFt: 1,363 SqFt COE Date:07/08/2015 HOA Fee: $435
Lot Size: 0.03 Acres X St: Carmel Rancho 

Blvd
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: / Carmel Unified
Remarks: Enjoy the serenity of this Carmel condo, situated ideally in the Riverwood Complex with south-
facing patio, greenbelt & Mountain ridge views, steps to the pool and an easy walk to restaurants & 
shopping. Beautifully remodeled w/new natural oak flooring, carpet, custom maple cabinets, granite 
countertops, stainless appliances & bathrooms, it's perfect for full-time living or weekend fun.

3600 High Meadow ,#26, Carmel 93923
Class: Res. Condominium List Price:$499,999 Status: Sold
Beds: 2 Sale Price:$499,999 MLS#: ML81453613
Baths (F/P): 2 (1/1) List Date:03/05/2015 DOM: 88
SqFt: 1,297 SqFt COE Date:07/10/2015 HOA Fee: $425
Lot Size: 0.03 Acres (Tax) X St: Carpenter
Elem: / Carmel Unified
High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified
Remarks: Very desirable 2 BR/1.5BA split-level townhouse. North South facing full of natural light. 
Tranquil setting with easy access to Hwy. 1. This delightful unit has an enclosed area that serves as a 
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